

HR0136

LRB096 11789 GRL 22583 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Elise Garber on the 4 occasion of her move to Seattle and her upcoming marriage; and

5 WHEREAS, Elise Garber has lived in Chicago her entire life; 6 she graduated from Maine East High School in 1989; in 1993, she 7 graduated from Illinois State University, where she majored in 8 marketing; she earned her Masters in Business Administration 9 degree from DePaul University in 2001; and

10 WHEREAS, Elise Garber has served as Director of Digital
11 Workflow in Chicago from January of 2000 to the present; and

12 WHEREAS, Elise Garber is the daughter of the Honorable13 Judge Sheldon Garber and the late Joan Garber; and

14 WHEREAS, Elise Garber is currently preparing to move to 15 Seattle, where she and her husband-to-be will undoubtedly find 16 the same happiness and success they have had in Chicago; 17 therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 19 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 20 congratulate Elise Garber on the occasion of her move to HR0136 -2- LRB096 11789 GRL 22583 r
Seattle and her upcoming marriage and wish her continued
success and happiness in her future endeavors; and be it
further

4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 5 presented to Elise Garber as a symbol of our esteem and 6 respect.